General Description
The MAX11501/MAX11502 integrated filters offer three
channels of 5th-order filters for standard-definition
video and include +6dB output buffers on each chan-
nel. These video filters are ideal for anti-aliasing and
DAC smoothing in applications such as set-top boxes,
security systems, digital video recorders (DVRs), DVD
players, and personal video recorders.

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead-free package.
Note: All devices are specified over the 0°C to +85°C operat-
ing temperature range.
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
FREQUENCY
RESPONSE
MAX11501USA+ 8 SO Flat
MAX11502USA+ 8 SO HF Boost
Typical Operating Circuit and Pin Configuration appear at end
of data sheet.
MAX11501
MAX11502
OUT1
+6dB
BUFFERTRANSPARENT
CLAMP
9MHz 5TH-ORDER
BUTTERWORTH
FILTER
IN1
OUT2
+6dB
IN2
OUT3
+6dB
IN3
VCC
GND
Block Diagram
M
A
X
1
1
5
0
1
/M
A
X
1
1
5
0
2
Three-Channel,
Standard-Definition Video Filters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +5V, RLOAD = 150Ω to GND, CIN = 0.1µF, TA = 0°C to +85°C, frequency response is relative to 100kHz, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
All other pins to GND...-0.3V to the lower of (VCC + 0.3V) and +6V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)................. 470mW
Maximum Current into any Pin Except VCC and GND......±50mA
Operating Temperature Range
MAX1150_USA+ .................................................0°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead temperature (soldering, 10s) ..................................+300°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
MAX11501 4.5 7.2
-1dB Bandwidth f1dB
MAX11502 5 7.8